
Ulster Automobile Club
Craigantlet Hill Climb 2009

MCL Motorhomes MSA British Hill Climb Championship
ANICC  Millers Oils Hill Climb Championship

Class 0 Overall Results
Hill Record - 39.63 - Scott Moran - Gould GR61X - 2008

No. Name Car c.c.Class  Best TimeRun 1 Run 2

1    Scott Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  13 B1  42.58  46.13  42.58 
4    Roger Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  13 B2  43.24  46.83  43.24 
3    Trevor Willis                                     Oms Cf06                           2800  13 B3  44.20  45.18  44.20 
705  Tom New                                           Gould Gr55                         4000  13 B4  44.56  48.48  44.56 
78   Graham Thompson                                   Gtr 1400                           1300  135  45.93  50.46  45.93 
30   Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam Mp82                       2500  136  46.38  48.34  46.38 
18   Eynon Price                                       Force Pc                           1585  13 B7  46.71  47.84  46.71 
88   Pat Roche                                         Oms Cf07                           1396  12 B8  46.80  48.38  46.80 
26   Will Hall                                         Force Pc                           1395  12 B9  50.03  47.14  47.14 
37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  13 B10  47.41  48.80  47.41 
22   Andrew Platt                                      Dallara F397                       1998  13 B11  49.61  48.53  48.53 
788  Mark Goodyear                                     Oms Cf07                           1396  12 B12  48.82  51.26  48.82 
19   John Bradburn                                     Gould Gr55                         3500  13 B13  49.06  49.04  49.04 
5    Christopher Merrick                               Gould Gr55                         4000  13 B14 FAIL  49.35  49.35 
51   Eamon Matheson                                    Em Sm                              1874  915  49.88  52.00  49.88 
63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Suzuki Mk2                    1100  1216  49.89  54.48  49.89 
32   Christopher Houston                               Oms Cf                             1000  1217  51.69  57.03  51.69 
11   Jack Frost                                        Dax                                      918  52.19  56.66  52.19 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               1993  319  52.49  53.69  52.49 
44   Peter Morgan                                      Van Diemen Rf90                    1600  1120  52.90  56.16  52.90 
16   Mark Hood                                         Van Diemen Rf90                    1600  1121  53.15  55.57  53.15 
27   Mark Steed                                        Maguire Stiletto                   893   1222  53.46  56.57  53.46 
47   Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort Rs                     2300  523  53.55  59.47  53.55 
21   Chris Clugston                                    Subaru Impreza                     2000  724  53.56  56.76  53.56 
24   Peter Herbert                                     Westfield Se                       1398  3 B25  53.79  54.75  53.79 
12   Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       1293  126  54.43  55.98  54.43 
36   Ken Steed                                         Jedi Stilletto Imp                 1100  1227  54.48  57.52  54.48 
971  David Crossen                                     Ford Escort Mk Ii                  2000  528  54.83  57.19  54.83 
79   Kieron Smyth                                      W E S T F I E L D                  3000  929  54.95  57.59  54.95 
14   Ted Johnston                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               1995  1430  55.04   55.04 
50   Trevor Allen                                      Vauxhall Astra                     2000  531  55.31  55.75  55.31 
41   Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 1583  632  55.34  59.51  55.34 
68   Barry Mc Bride                                    Sylva Striker                      918   933  55.61  59.44  55.61 
15   Gordon Buckley                                    Mg Fidget                          2000  234  55.83  58.61  55.83 
791  Graeme Jennings                                   W E S T F I E L D                  3000  935  55.95  59.27  55.95 
74   Colin Mc Bride                                    Sylva Leader                       2000  836  55.95  59.48  55.95 
701  Alister Jackson                                   Mk Indy Blade                      919   937  56.69  66.70  56.69 
94   David Perry                                       Caterham                           1800  938  57.89  57.10  57.10 
87   Derek Millar                                      Ram Cobra                          6200  939  57.21  67.21  57.21 
465  Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     2000  1440  57.22  65.10  57.22 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        1600  641  57.51  61.51  57.51 
93   Andrew Parkinson                                  Mk Indy Blade                      919   942  57.55  61.26  57.55 
97   Derek Crossen                                     Ford Escort Mk Ii                  2000  543  58.07  61.52  58.07 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        T I G E R                          2000  944  58.19  60.63  58.19 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    1905  745  58.65  62.86  58.65 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X 1/9                         1600  646  58.83  61.54  58.83 
141  John Mc Candless                                  Ginetta G4                         2000  947  75.61  58.86  58.86 
65   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic                        1600  648  58.93  60.88  58.93 
81   Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio 172 Cup               1998  749  59.17  62.13  59.17 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        1600  650  61.24  64.48  61.24 
72   Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 968                        3000  751  63.08  65.24  63.08 
48   Michael Adams                                     Mg Midget                          1500  652  63.75  68.39  63.75 
125  Leslie Murray                                     Bugatti T35C                       2300  1553  67.25  68.25  67.25 
181  Roger Corry                                       Riley 12/4                         1498  1554  68.87   68.87 
171  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12/4 Special                 1650  1555  69.61  70.29  69.61 
180  Michael Taylor                                    Mg Ta                              1380  1556  70.31  73.52  70.31 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       2000  257   70.57  70.57 
80   Norman Taylor                                     Mg Ta                              1380  1558  76.32  78.33  76.32 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley 12/4 Lynx Sprite             1498  1559  84.51  85.93  84.51 
117  Simon Thomas                                      Mg Tc Special                      1250  1560  87.86  91.16  87.86 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sd1                          3900  761    
2    Martin Groves                                     Gould Gr55B Nme                    3500  13 B62    
7    Paul Ranson                                       Gould Gr55B Nme                    3500  13 B63    

Page 1



Class 1 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc 8v
Class Record - 53.27 - Ian Howard - Cox GTM - 2005

No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2

12   Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       1293  1  54.43  55.98 

Class 2 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 1401cc and up to 2300cc 8v
Class Record - 50.08 - Jimmy Dougan - Lacost Hayabusa - 2004

15   Gordon Buckley                                    Mg Fidget                          2000  1  55.83  58.61 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       2000  2   70.57 

Class 3 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 2301cc and all multi valve vehicles.
Class Record - 48.73 - Seamus Morris - Darrian T90 Millington - 2004

306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               1993  1  52.49  53.69 
24   Peter Herbert                                     Westfield Se                       1398  B2  53.79  54.75 

Class 5 2WD Rally Cars over 1700cc
Class Record - 51.55 - Conor Lavery - BMW M3 - 2006

47   Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort Rs                     2300  1  53.55  59.47 
971  David Crossen                                     Ford Escort Mk Ii                  2000  2  54.83  57.19 
50   Trevor Allen                                      Vauxhall Astra                     2000  3  55.31  55.75 
97   Derek Crossen                                     Ford Escort Mk Ii                  2000  4  58.07  61.52 

Class 6 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1700cc.
Class Record - 55.25 - Steven Gault - 106 GTi - 2008

41   Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 1583  1  55.34  59.51 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        1600  2  57.51  61.51 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X 1/9                         1600  3  58.83  61.54 
65   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic                        1600  4  58.93  60.88 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        1600  5  61.24  64.48 
48   Michael Adams                                     Mg Midget                          1500  6  63.75  68.39 

Class 7 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars over 1700cc.
Class Record - 55.33 - Tom Lawther - Rover SD1 - 2007

21   Chris Clugston                                    Subaru Impreza                     2000  1  53.56  56.76 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    1905  2  58.65  62.86 
81   Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio 172 Cup               1998  3  59.17  62.13 
72   Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 968                        3000  4  63.08  65.24 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sd1                          3900  5    

Class 8 Modified Road and Kit Cars up to 2500cc 8v
Class Record - 52.55 - Barry McBride - Westfield     - 2008

74   Colin Mc Bride                                    Sylva Leader                       2000  1  55.95  59.48 

Class 9 All other Modified Road and Kit Cars
Class Record - 50.09 - Jimmy Dougan - Locost Megabusa - 2005

51   Eamon Matheson                                    Em Sm                              1874  1  49.88  52.00 
11   Jack Frost                                        Dax                                      2  52.19  56.66 
79   Kieron Smyth                                      W E S T F I E L D                  3000  3  54.95  57.59 
68   Barry Mc Bride                                    Sylva Striker                      918   4  55.61  59.44 
791  Graeme Jennings                                   W E S T F I E L D                  3000  5  55.95  59.27 
701  Alister Jackson                                   Mk Indy Blade                      919   6  56.69  66.70 
94   David Perry                                       Caterham                           1800  7  57.89  57.10 
87   Derek Millar                                      Ram Cobra                          6200  8  57.21  67.21 
93   Andrew Parkinson                                  Mk Indy Blade                      919   9  57.55  61.26 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        T I G E R                          2000  10  58.19  60.63 
141  John Mc Candless                                  Ginetta G4                         2000  11  75.61  58.86 

Class 11 Cars complying with Formula VW  MSA Formula Ford 1600 and Crossle Classic Cup
Class Record - 51.15 - Tim Woodside - Mondiale MS94 - 1998

44   Peter Morgan                                      Van Diemen Rf90                    1600  1  52.90  56.16 
16   Mark Hood                                         Van Diemen Rf90                    1600  2  53.15  55.57 

Class 12 Formula Libre. Single Seater & Sports Racing Cars up to 1400cc 16v & up to 2000cc 8v
Class Record - 43.95 - Michael Beattie - Jedi Suzuki - 2000

88   Pat Roche                                         Oms Cf07                           1396  B1  46.80  48.38 
26   Will Hall                                         Force Pc                           1395  B2  50.03  47.14 
788  Mark Goodyear                                     Oms Cf07                           1396  B3  48.82  51.26 
63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Suzuki Mk2                    1100  4  49.89  54.48 
32   Christopher Houston                               Oms Cf                             1000  5  51.69  57.03 
27   Mark Steed                                        Maguire Stiletto                   893   6  53.46  56.57 
36   Ken Steed                                         Jedi Stilletto Imp                 1100  7  54.48  57.52 
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Class 13 All other Formula Libre
Class Record - 40.03 - Adam Fleetwood - Gould NME GR55 - 2004

No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2

1    Scott Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B1  42.58  46.13 
4    Roger Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B2  43.24  46.83 
3    Trevor Willis                                     Oms Cf06                           2800  B3  44.20  45.18 
705  Tom New                                           Gould Gr55                         4000  B4  44.56  48.48 
78   Graham Thompson                                   Gtr 1400                           1300  5  45.93  50.46 
30   Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam Mp82                       2500  6  46.38  48.34 
18   Eynon Price                                       Force Pc                           1585  B7  46.71  47.84 
37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  B8  47.41  48.80 
22   Andrew Platt                                      Dallara F397                       1998  B9  49.61  48.53 
19   John Bradburn                                     Gould Gr55                         3500  B10  49.06  49.04 
5    Christopher Merrick                               Gould Gr55                         4000  B11 FAIL  49.35 
2    Martin Groves                                     Gould Gr55B Nme                    3500  B12    
7    Paul Ranson                                       Gould Gr55B Nme                    3500  B13    

Class 14 All other 4WD modified
Class Record - 50.49 - Ben Snoddon - Mitsubishi Evo - 2008

14   Ted Johnston                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               1995  1  55.04   
465  Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     2000  2  57.22  65.10 

Class 15 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
Class Record - 65.52 - Michael Johnson - Alfa Romeo 2.6 - 2000

125  Leslie Murray                                     Bugatti T35C                       2300  1  67.25  68.25 
181  Roger Corry                                       Riley 12/4                         1498  2  68.87   
171  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12/4 Special                 1650  3  69.61  70.29 
180  Michael Taylor                                    Mg Ta                              1380  4  70.31  73.52 
80   Norman Taylor                                     Mg Ta                              1380  5  76.32  78.33 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley 12/4 Lynx Sprite             1498  6  84.51  85.93 
117  Simon Thomas                                      Mg Tc Special                      1250  7  87.86  91.16 

MCL British Hillclimb Championship  Round 25

 
788  Mark Goodyear                                     Oms Cf07                           1396  B3  47.30 
4    Roger Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B2  42.57 
24   Peter Herbert                                     Westfield Se                       1398  B2  53.55 
26   Will Hall                                         Force Pc                           1395  B2  45.30 
22   Andrew Platt                                      Dallara F397                       1998  B9  45.44 
19   John Bradburn                                     Gould Gr55                         3500  B10  47.06 
37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  B8  47.85 
88   Pat Roche                                         Oms Cf07                           1396  B1  47.02 
18   Eynon Price                                       Force Pc                           1585  B7  44.91 
705  Tom New                                           Gould Gr55                         4000  B4  43.90 
3    Trevor Willis                                     Oms Cf06                           2800  B3  41.78 
1    Scott Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B1 BTD 40.95 

MCL British Hillclimb Championship  Round 26

 
788  Mark Goodyear                                     Oms Cf07                           1396  B3  47.53 
5    Christopher Merrick                               Gould Gr55                         4000  B11  44.04 
4    Roger Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B2  42.66 
19   John Bradburn                                     Gould Gr55                         3500  B10  45.29 
37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  B8  46.03 
22   Andrew Platt                                      Dallara F397                       1998  B9  46.06 
705  Tom New                                           Gould Gr55                         4000  B4  43.54 
88   Pat Roche                                         Oms Cf07                           1396  B1  46.06 
18   Eynon Price                                       Force Pc                           1585  B7  44.18 
26   Will Hall                                         Force Pc                           1395  B2  43.92 
1    Scott Moran                                       Gould Gr61X                        3500  B1  41.15 
3    Trevor Willis                                     Oms Cf06                           2800  B3 2nd BTD 40.99 
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